PORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F (Nov. +43) OMS No. 0001-0011 (sep. 494) PATENT	ORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke:	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party (ies): Richars Michael Killins Additional name (c) of conveying party (ies) attached? D You 2 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: INVENTIONS UNLIMITED IN Internal Address: N/A
3. Nature of conveyance: G Assignment D Marger	Street Address: 5625 INDID AUE
G Security Agreement     G Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: 8-9-99	Chy: YUCCA UAIlez State: CA: 219-922 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes Brido
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(2)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: INVENTIONS UNLIGITED INC Internal Address: N/A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	C Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5625 INDIS AUE.	8. Deposit account pumber:
City: YUCLA JAIley_ State: CA. ZIF: 92284	(Allach suplicate way of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	THE SPACE
Total number of pages including o Mall documents to be recorded with m	Signature Signature Over altechments, and document:

/

REEL: 010401 FRAME: 0114

#### U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

- Whereas, Richard Michael Killins whose post office address is
- 5625 Indio Avenue, Yucca Valley, CA 92284 (has/have) invented certain new and
- useful improvements in Gypsum, Door Installation, Prying Rasping Tool for which a
- (application/ United States Letters Patent) was (filed/granted) on
- 8-9-99 Filed, (Serial No. /Patent No 101119732 and;
- Whereas, Inventions Unlimited INC., whose post office address is
- 5625 Indio Avenue, Yucca Valley, CA 92284 is desirous of acquiring
- the above-identified property; and
- Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of One Dollar,
- dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby
- acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the
- said Inventor Richard Michael Killins, by these
- presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
- Corporation Inventions Unlimited INC, the (entire/ 100%) interest in
- and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.
- Executed this 24 day of November, 1999, at

Yucca Valley, CA

Richard Michael Killins a

(Signature of assignor, if assignor is a corporation, give official title along with signature)

PATENT REEL: 010401 FRAME: 0115

# MANUAL OF PATENT EXAMINING PROCEDURE

Applicant:		
- mode Car Paul - Doole - Th	STALLATION, PRYING AND RASPING TOO	
Enuned: <u>Gy 1 Sond</u> Door	J. C.	
INVENTIONS UNLIMITEO I	(Type of Analysee, e.g., corporation, persuantip, university, poverament agancy, etc.)	
partifies that it is the assigned of the entire rig either:	ht, bits and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of	
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(4) of the p and Trademark Office at Reel, F	catteri approaven identified above. The astignment was recorded in the Pateni tame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
QR		
	patent application identified above, to the surrent assignce as shown below	
The document was recorded in the F	Iling To: IN UENTIONS UNLIMITED INC. Potent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From: The document was recorded in the F Roli Frame	To: Patent and l'rademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From: The document was recorded in the F	To: Patont and Tracemark Office st	
Flast, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
•	of the are leted on a supplemental anset.	
[ ] Copies of assignments or other documents i		
The undersigned has reviewed all the documents of undersigned's knowledge and baller, the is in	i in the chain of the of the patent application identified above and, to the bas I the assignue identified above .	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below)	is empowered to sign this certificate on bonair of the ausignee.	
and belief are believed to be true, and further, the	of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information it these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statemants, sprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code. rdize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.	
8-7-1999	Julia & Killing	
Date	JULIA J KILLINS Typed cripted name	
	PRESIDENT	

**RECORDED: 08/09/1999** 

### 300 - 12

# PATENT REEL: 010401 FRAME: 0116

.